YEAR State No. ASSESSMENT ROLL FOR COMBINED LOCKS Outagamie COUNTY

2023 Personal Property Occupational Taxes 4 More detailed explanation of codes on reverse side.
1. Boats 4a. All Other Pers. Prop. 2a. Coal Docks 4b. Grain Elev. & Whses T - Total Due
PARCEL NUMBER SCHOOL 2, Mach., Tools & Pattns. ' 4b. Improv. (bldgs) on Leased Land  2b. Coal Docks 5. Petrol FRefineries L-_I;;?:lg
DIST. 3. Furn., Fix. & Equip 4c Mobile Homes 4a. Grain Elev & Whses 6. Iron Ore Concent P - Payment
< ;__SE%?J)ITS_); dit iA_ _ss;ite/_\ﬁ:td S Number of Total Date Delinquent
NAME & ADDRESS b Valuation " Tl g C- Spec. Chr b Tons or Taxes Amount of Personal
E N - Net .péx D- DF:EI éhrg 9 E Bushels Due Payment Property Tax
P03 $700
_ KAUKAUNA SCHOOL
23099000150 - Non-Filer: Yes DISTRICT
2758
ADT, LLC
1 po BOX 54767
LEXINGTON, KY, 40555
VARIOUS
TIF: not in a tif district-Combined Locks
P03 $700
. KIMBERLY SCHOOL
23099000170 - Non-Filer: No DISTRICT
2835
AMERICAN MESSAGING SERVICES, LLC
2po BOX 478
COLLEYVILLE, TX, 76034
540 PROSPECT ST
TIF: not in a tif district-Combined Locks
P03 $8,100
- KIMBERLY SCHOOL
23099001900 - Non-Filer: Yes DISTRICT
2835
DIRECTV, LLC C/O KROLL LLC
3 PO BOX 2789
ADDISON, TX, 75001
VARIOUS
TIF: not in a tif district-Combined Locks
P03 $700
- KIMBERLY SCHOOL
23099002200 - Non-Filer: No DISTRICT
2835
DISH NETWORK, LLC
4 pO BOX 6623
ENGLEWOOD, CO, 80155
VARIOUS
TIF: not in a tif district-Combined Locks
P4A $100
e KIMBERLY SCHOOL P03 $13,500
23099004600 - Non-Filer: Yes DISTRICT
2835

JT SCHMIDT PLUMBING INC

5419 S WASHINGTON ST
COMBINED LOCKS, WI, 54113
419 S WASHINGTON ST

TIF: not in a tif district-Combined Locks



YEAR
2023

State No.

1. Boats

PARCEL NUMBER

C
NAME & ADDRESS °
E
Parcel Total
P4A
_ KIMBERLY SCHOOL P03
23099004720 - Non-Filer: Yes DISTRICT
2835
KAMPS BAR AND GRILL DOUG DEVALK
6 303 WILLIAMS ST
COMBINED LOCKS, WI, 54113
303 WILLIAMS ST
TIF: not in a tif district-Combined Locks
Parcel Total
P03
_— KAUKAUNA SCHOOL P4A
23099007500 - Non-Filer: No DISTRICT
2758
KIDS R' US KAY WEIGMAN
7 106 CHRISTOPHER CT
COMBINED LOCKS, WI, 54113
106 CHRISTOPHER CT
TIF: not in a tif district-Combined Locks
Parcel Total
P03
_ KIMBERLY SCHOOL
23099008850 - Non-Filer: Yes DISTRICT
2835
MILL TOWN BAR AND GRILL ANGELA OLSON
8 101 DARBOY RD
COMBINED LOCKS, WI, 54113
101 DARBOY RD
TIF: not in a tif district-Combined Locks
P03
_ KIMBERLY SCHOOL
23099009000 - Non-Filer: No DISTRICT
2835

QUADIENT INC FKA NEOPOST USA, INC
9 478 WHEELERS FARMS RD

MILFORD, CT, 06461

540 PROSPECT ST

TIF: not in a tif district-Combined Locks

Valuation

$13,600

$800
$17,000

$17,800

$200
$200

$400
$11,500

$200

4a. All Other Pers. Prop.

SCHOOL 2. Mach., Tools & Pattns. ' 4b. Improv. (bldgs) on Leased Land
DIST. 3. Furn., Fix. & Equip

4c Mobile Homes

T - Total Tax

S- School Credit
L - Lottery Credit
N - Net Tax

SA - State Ass'd
A - Spec. Asmt
C - Spec. Chrg
D - Del Chrg

2a. Coal Docks
2b. Coal Docks
4a. Grain Elev & Whses

C
o
D
E

ASSESSMENT ROLL FOR COMBINED LOCKS Outagamie COUNTY
Personal Property

Occupational Taxes
4b. Grain Elev. & Whses
5. Petrol FRefineries

6. Iron Ore Concent

Number of Total
Tons or Taxes Amount
Bushels Due

4 More detailed explanation of codes on reverse side.

T - Total Due
I - Interest
N - Penalty
P - Payment
Date Delinquent
of Personal
Payment Property Tax



YEAR
2023

State No.

1. Boats

PARCEL NUMBER

C
NAME & ADDRESS °
E
P4A
_ KIMBERLY SCHOOL P03
23099016600 - Non-Filer: Yes DISTRICT
2835
VW ENTERPRISES/LOX CLUB
10 591 STATE ST
COMBINED LOCKS, WI, 54113
591 STATE ST
TIF: not in a tif district-Combined Locks
Parcel Total
P03
_ KIMBERLY SCHOOL
23099017000 - Non-Filer: No DISTRICT
2835
WAREHOUSE SPECIALISTS INC
11 po BOX 7110
APPLETON, WI, 54912-7067
100 W PROSPECT
TIF: not in a tif district-Combined Locks
P03
_ KIMBERLY SCHOOL
23099024900 - Non-Filer: Yes DISTRICT
2835
SMUCKER FOODSERVICE, INC
12 po BOX 101122
CHICAGO, 1L, 60610
434 PATRICK ST
TIF: not in a tif district-Combined Locks
P03
_ KIMBERLY SCHOOL
23099025100 - Non-Filer: No DISTRICT
2835
US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
13 1310 MADRID STREET
MARSHALL, MN, 56258
410 WALLACE ST
TIF: not in a tif district-Combined Locks
P4A
_— KIMBERLY SCHOOL P03
23099025300 - Non-Filer: Yes DISTRICT
2835

CHICO'S CAFE FRANCISCO MONTERROSA
14 477 . WASHINGTON ST

COMBINED LOCKS, WI, 54113

427 WASHINGTON ST

TIF: not in a tif district-Combined Locks

Valuation

$100
$7,000

$7,100
$200

$1,900

$3,500

$7,000
$21,300

4a. All Other Pers. Prop.

SCHOOL 2. Mach., Tools & Pattns. ' 4b. Improv. (bldgs) on Leased Land
DIST. 3. Furn., Fix. & Equip

4c Mobile Homes

T - Total Tax

S- School Credit
L - Lottery Credit
N - Net Tax

SA - State Ass'd
A - Spec. Asmt
C - Spec. Chrg
D - Del Chrg

2a. Coal Docks
2b. Coal Docks
4a. Grain Elev & Whses

C
o
D
E

ASSESSMENT ROLL FOR COMBINED LOCKS Outagamie COUNTY
Personal Property

Occupational Taxes
4b. Grain Elev. & Whses
5. Petrol FRefineries

6. Iron Ore Concent

Number of Total
Tons or Taxes Amount
Bushels Due

4 More detailed explanation of codes on reverse side.

T - Total Due
I - Interest
N - Penalty
P - Payment
Date Delinquent
of Personal
Payment Property Tax



YEAR State No. ASSESSMENT ROLL FOR COMBINED LOCKS Outagamie COUNTY

2023 Personal Property Occupational Taxes 4 More detailed explanation of codes on reverse side.
1. Boats 4a. All Other Pers. Prop. 2a. Coal Docks 4b. Grain Elev. & Whses T - Total Due
PARCEL NUMBER SCHOOL . Mach., Tools & Pattns.  4b. Improv. (bldgs) on Leased Land  2b. Coal Docks 5. Petrol FRefineries ,I\l'_lgéir:l:;
DIST. 3. Furn., Fix. & Equip 4c Mobile Homes 4a. Grain Elev & Whses 6. Iron Ore Concent P - Payment
(C) g-_szit:él-rgé dit iA_ _SSZiteAéfﬁtd 8 Number of Total Date Delinquent
NAME & ADDRESS Valuation : pec. Tons or Taxes Amount of Personal
° L - Lottery Credit  C - Spec. Chrg ° Bushels Due Payment Property Tax
E N - Net Tax D - Del Chrg E Y perty
Parcel Total $28,300
Exe $0
i KIMBERLY SCHOOL mpt
23099025700 - Non-Filer: No DISTRICT
2835
HEALTH AND WELLNESS CENTER KIMBERLY AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT
15 425 5 WASHINGTON ST
COMBINED LOCKS, WI, 54113
425 S WASHINGTON ST
TIF: not in a tif district-Combined Locks
P03 $3,200
— KIMBERLY SCHOOL
23099026200 - Non-Filer: No DISTRICT
2835
GREAT LAKES COCA-COLA DISTRIBUTION, LLC
16 6250 N RIVER RD STE 9000
ROSEMONT, IL, 60018
VARIOUS
TIF: not in a tif district-Combined Locks
P4A $14,500
— KIMBERLY SCHOOL
23099026300 - Non-Filer: No DISTRICT
2835
WASTE MANAGEMENT OF WISCONSIN, INC C/O RYAN LLC
17 po BOX 802206
DALLAS, TX, 75380
VARIOUS
TIF: not in a tif district-Combined Locks
P4A $14,000
i KIMBERLY SCHOOL
23099026400 - Non-Filer: No DISTRICT
2835
SPECTRASITE COMMUNICATIONS, INC
18 po BOX 723597
ATLANTA, GA, 31139
405 WALLACE ST-TOWER
TIF: not in a tif district-Combined Locks
P4A $200
— KIMBERLY SCHOOL
23099026500 - Non-Filer: Yes DISTRICT
2835
NAK CONCRETE

19 537 MARCELLA AVE
COMBINED LOCKS, WI, 54113

537 MARCELLA AVE

TIF: not in a tif district-Combined Locks



YEAR State No.
2023

1. Boats

PARCEL NUMBER

C
NAME & ADDRESS °
E
P03
_ KIMBERLY SCHOOL
23099026800 - Non-Filer: Yes DISTRICT
2835
WABASHA LEASING, LLC
20 po BOX 80615
INDIANAPOLIS, IN, 46280
VARIOUS
TIF: not in a tif district-Combined Locks
P4A
_— KAUKAUNA SCHOOL P03
23099026900 - Non-Filer: No DISTRICT
2758
KWIK TRIP, INC DBA KWIK TRIP #1061
21 1626 OAK STREET
LA CROSSE, WI, 54602
459 DEBRUIN RD
TIF: TIF #3-Combined Locks
Parcel Total
P03
_ KAUKAUNA SCHOOL
23099027000 - Non-Filer: Yes DISTRICT
2758
WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL LEASING, INC
22 pp BOX 36200 - PROP TAX COMPLIANCE
BILLINGS, MT, 59107-6200
532 COONEN DRIVE
TIF: not in a tif district-Combined Locks
P03
_ KIMBERLY SCHOOL
23099028000 - Non-Filer: No DISTRICT
2835
XEROX FINANCIAL SERVICES, LLC
23 po BOX 909
WEBSTER, NY, 14580
540 PROSPECT ST
TIF: not in a tif district-Combined Locks
Stat
_ KIMBERLY SCHOOL = €
23099900100 - Non-Filer: No DISTRICT Ass
2835 ess
MIDWEST PAPER GROUP ed

24 540 PROSPECT CT
COMBINED LOCKS, WI, 54113

540 PROSPECT CT

TIF: TIF #2-Combined Locks

ASSESSMENT ROLL FOR COMBINED LOCKS Outagamie COUNTY
Personal Property

4a. All Other Pers. Prop.
SCHOOL 2. Mach., Tools & Pattns. ' 4b. Improv. (bldgs) on Leased Land
DIST. 3. Furn., Fix. & Equip

Occupational Taxes
4b. Grain Elev. & Whses
5. Petrol FRefineries

4a. Grain Elev & Whses 6. Iron Ore Concent

4 More detailed explanation of codes on reverse side.

T - Total Due
I - Interest
N - Penalty
P - Payment
Date Delinquent
of Personal
Payment Property Tax



YEAR State No. ASSESSMENT ROLL FOR COMBINED LOCKS Outagamie COUNTY

2023 Personal Property Occupational Taxes 4 More detailed explanation of codes on reverse side.
1. Boats 4a. All Other Pers. Prop. 2a. Coal Docks 4b. Grain Elev. & Whses T - Total Due
PARCEL NUMBER SCHOOL . Mach., Tools & Pattns.  4b. Improv. (bldgs) on Leased Land  2b. Coal Docks 5. Petrol FRefineries ,I\l'_lgéir:l:;
DIST. 3. Furn., Fix. & Equip 4c Mobile Homes 4a. Grain Elev & Whses 6. Iron Ore Concent P - Payment
(C) g-_szit:él-rgé dit iA_ _SSZiteAéfﬁtd 8 Number of Total Date Delinquent
NAME & ADDRESS Valuation : pec. Tons or Taxes Amount of Personal
° L - Lottery Credit  C - Spec. Chrg ° Bushels Due Payment Property Tax
E N - Net Tax D - Del Chrg E Y perty
P4A $1,100
i KIMBERLY SCHOOL
23099900200 - Non-Filer: No DISTRICT
2835
ADVANCED DISPOSAL SERVICES SOLID WASTE M C/O RYAN LL C
25 po BOX 802206
DALLAS, TX, 75380-2206
VARIOUS
TIF: not in a tif district-Combined Locks
P03 $3,200
— KIMBERLY SCHOOL
23099900300 - Non-Filer: No DISTRICT
2835
GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC/GFC LEASING
26 675 RESEARCH PARK DR
MADISON, WI, 53711
540 PROSPECT ST
TIF: TIF #2-Combined Locks
P03 $2,000
— KIMBERLY SCHOOL
23099900400 - Non-Filer: No DISTRICT
2835
QUADIENT LEASING USA INC FKA MAILFINANCE ATTN: TAX DEPT
27 478 WHEELERES FARMS ST
MILFORD, CT, 06461
540 PROSPECT ST
TIF: TIF #2-Combined Locks
P03 $2,400
o KIMBERLY SCHOOL P4A $3,600
23099900500 - Non-Filer: No DISTRICT
2835
ST. VINCENT HOSPITAL DBA PREVEA HEALTH
28 po BOX 19070
GREEN BAY, WI, 54307-9070
419 S WASHINGTON ST
TIF: not in a tif district-Combined Locks
Parcel Total $6,000

NO. OF PARCELS 28 TOTALS } 318,400.00



Municipality Totals by Class

Class

Exempt

PO3

P4A

State Assessed

Total:

1

22

11

1

28

Total PP Records Total Valuation

$0
$250,100
$68,300
$0

$318400

Municipality Totals - By County, TIF, Class

County

Outagamie

Total:

TIF District

T3

Total:

Class

P03

P4A

Total:

Exempt

P03

P4A

State Assessed

Total:

Total PP Records

1

1

21

10

27

28

28

Municipality Totals - By County, School District, Class

County

Outagamie

School Districtl

KAUKAUNA
SCHOOL
DISTRICT

KIMBERLY
SCHOOL
DISTRICT

Class
P03
P4A
Total:
Exempt
P03

P4A

Total PP Records

18

Municipality Totals - By County and Class

County

Outagamie

Total:

Total Valuation

$137,700

$26,700

$164,400

$0

$112,400

$41,600

$0

$154,000
$318,400

$318,400

Total Valuation
$139,900
$26,900
$166,800
$0
$110,200

$41,400

Class

Exempt

P03

P4A

State Assessed

Total:

1

22

11

1

28

28

Total PP Records Total Valuation

$0
$250,100
$68,300
$0
$318,400

$318,400



Outagamie

Total:

KIMBERLY
SCHOOL
DISTRICT

Total:

State Assessed

Total:

24

28

28

$0
$151,600
$318,400

$318,400



