YEAR State No. ASSESSMENT ROLL FOR COMBINED LOCKS Outagamie COUNTY 2023 ◀ More detailed explanation of codes on reverse side. Occupational Taxes Personal Property 1. Boats 4a. All Other Pers. Prop. 2a. Coal Docks 4b. Grain Elev. & Whses T - Total Due I - Interest PARCEL NUMBER SCHOOL 2. Mach., Tools & Pattns. 4b. Improv. (bldgs) on Leased Land 2b. Coal Docks 5. Petrol FRefineries N - Penalty 4c Mobile Homes DIST. 3. Furn., Fix. & Equip 4a. Grain Elev & Whses 6. Iron Ore Concent P - Payment T - Total Tax SA - State Ass'd Number of Total Date Delinquent Ŏ D S- School Credit A - Spec. Asmt ŏ **NAME & ADDRESS** Valuation Tons or Taxes Amount Personal L - Lottery Credit C - Spec. Chrg D Bushels Due Payment Property Tax Е Е N - Net Tax D - Del Chrg P03 \$700 KAUKAUNA SCHOOL 23099000150 - Non-Filer: Yes DISTRICT 2758 ADT, LLC 1 PO BOX 54767 LEXINGTON, KY, 40555 VARIOUS TIF: not in a tif district-Combined Locks \$700 P03 KIMBERLY SCHOOL 23099000170 - Non-Filer: No DISTRICT 2835 AMERICAN MESSAGING SERVICES, LLC **2** PO BOX 478 COLLEYVILLE, TX, 76034 540 PROSPECT ST TIF: not in a tif district-Combined Locks P03 \$8,100 KIMBERLY SCHOOL 23099001900 - Non-Filer: Yes DISTRICT 2835 DIRECTV, LLC C/O KROLL LLC **3** PO BOX 2789 ADDISON, TX, 75001 VARIOUS TIF: not in a tif district-Combined Locks P03 \$700 KIMBERLY SCHOOL 23099002200 - Non-Filer: No DISTRICT 2835 DISH NETWORK, LLC **4** PO BOX 6623

\$100

\$13,500

KIMBERLY SCHOOL P03

DISTRICT 2835

ENGLEWOOD, CO, 80155

TIF: not in a tif district-Combined Locks

TIF: not in a tif district-Combined Locks

23099004600 - Non-Filer: Yes

JT SCHMIDT PLUMBING INC

5 419 S WASHINGTON ST
COMBINED LOCKS, WI, 54113

419 S WASHINGTON ST

VARIOUS

YEAR State No. ASSESSMENT ROLL FOR COMBINED LOCKS Outagamie COUNTY 2023 ◀ More detailed explanation of codes on reverse side. Personal Property Occupational Taxes 1. Boats 4a. All Other Pers. Prop. 2a. Coal Docks 4b. Grain Elev. & Whses T - Total Due I - Interest PARCEL NUMBER SCHOOL 2. Mach., Tools & Pattns. 4b. Improv. (bldgs) on Leased Land 2b. Coal Docks 5. Petrol FRefineries N - Penalty P - Payment DIST. 3. Furn., Fix. & Equip 4c Mobile Homes 4a. Grain Elev & Whses 6. Iron Ore Concent T - Total Tax SA - State Ass'd Number of Date Delinquent Total A - Spec. Asmt ŏ S- School Credit NAME & ADDRESS Valuation Tons or Taxes Amount of Personal D L - Lottery Credit C - Spec. Chrg D E Bushels Due Payment Property Tax N - Net Tax D - Del Chrg **Parcel Total** \$13,600 \$800 P03 \$17,000 KIMBERLY SCHOOL 23099004720 - Non-Filer: Yes DISTRICT KAMPS BAR AND GRILL DOUG DEVALK 6 _{303 WILLIAMS ST} COMBINED LOCKS, WI, 54113 303 WILLIAMS ST TIF: not in a tif district-Combined Locks Parcel Total \$17,800 \$200 KAUKAUNA SCHOOL P4A \$200 23099007500 - Non-Filer: No DISTRICT 2758 KIDS R' US KAY WEIGMAN 7 106 CHRISTOPHER CT COMBINED LOCKS, WI, 54113 106 CHRISTOPHER CT TIF: not in a tif district-Combined Locks **Parcel Total** \$400 P03 \$11,500 KIMBERLY SCHOOL 23099008850 - Non-Filer: Yes DISTRICT 2835 MILL TOWN BAR AND GRILL ANGELA OLSON 8 _{101 DARBOY RD} COMBINED LOCKS, WI, 54113 101 DARBOY RD TIF: not in a tif district-Combined Locks P03 \$200 KIMBERLY SCHOOL 23099009000 - Non-Filer: No DISTRICT 2835 QUADIENT INC FKA NEOPOST USA, INC 9 478 WHEELERS FARMS RD MILFORD, CT, 06461 540 PROSPECT ST TIF: not in a tif district-Combined Locks

	YEAR	State No.			AS	SESSMENT I	ROLL FOR COM	IBIN	IED LOCKS (Outagami	e COUNTY		
	2023				Pei	rsonal Propert	ty		Occupa	ational Tax	es	◆ More detailed explan	ation of codes on reverse side
				1. Bo		4a. All Other Pe	-	2a.	Coal Docks	4b. Grain	Elev. & Whses	T - Total Due	
PARCEL NUMBER SCHOOL		SCHOOL			4b. Improv. (bldgs) on Leased Land		2b.	Coal Docks	5. Petrol FRefineries		I - Interest		
					rn., Fix. & Equip		4c Mobile Homes		Grain Elev & Whses	6. Iron Or	e Concent	N - Penalty P - Payment	
	NAME & ADDF	RESS		C O D E	Valuation	T - Total Tax S- School Credit L - Lottery Credit N - Net Tax	SA - State Ass'd A - Spec. Asmt C - Spec. Chrg D - Del Chrg	C O D E	Number of Tons or Bushels	Taxes	Total Amount Due	Date of Payment	Delinquent Personal Property Tax
23099016600 - Non-Fi	iler: Yes	KIMBERLY S	SCHOOL DISTRICT 2835	P4A P03	\$100 \$7,000								
VW ENTERPRISES/LOX	X CLUB												
591 STATE ST COMBINED LOCKS, W	I, 54113												
591 STATE ST													
TIF: not in a tif district	t-Combined Locks	Parcel '	Total		\$7,100								
				P03	\$200								
23099017000 - Non-Fi	iler: No	KIMBERLY S	SCHOOL DISTRICT 2835										
WAREHOUSE SPECIAL	LISTS INC												
PO BOX 7110 APPLETON, WI, 54912	2-7067												
100 W PROSPECT													
TIF: not in a tif district	t-Combined Locks							-					
23099024900 - Non-Fi	iler: Yes	KIMBERLY S	SCHOOL DISTRICT 2835	P03	\$1,900								
SMUCKER FOODSERVI	ICE, INC		2033										
PO BOX 101122 CHICAGO, IL, 60610	·												
434 PATRICK ST													
TIF: not in a tif district	t-Combined Locks			D02	+2 500			-					
23099025100 - Non-Fi	iler: No	KIMBERLY S	SCHOOL DISTRICT 2835	P03	\$3,500								
US BANK NATIONAL A	ASSOCIATION		2035										
3 1310 MADRID STREET MARSHALL, MN, 5625													
410 WALLACE ST													
TIF: not in a tif district	t-Combined Locks							-					
23099025300 - Non-Fi	iler: Yes	KIMBERLY S	SCHOOL DISTRICT 2835		\$7,000 \$21,300								
CHICO'S CAFE FRANCE	ISCO MONTERROSA		2000										
4 427 S. WASHINGTON COMBINED LOCKS, W													
427 WASHINGTON ST	-												
TIF: not in a tif district	t-Combined Locks												

	YEAR	State No.		ASSESSMENT ROLL FOR CO					BINED LOCKS Outagamie COUNTY					
	2023				Per	sonal Propert	у		Occupa	ational Taxe	es	◀ More detailed explana	ntion of codes on reverse side.	
					4a. All Other Pers. Prop.		rs. Prop.	2a. Coal Docks 4b. Grain Elev. & Whses			Elev. & Whses	T - Total Due		
PARCEL NUMBER SCHOOL		SCHOOL 2	CHOOL 2. Mach., Tools & Pattns.		4b. Improv. (bldgs) on Leased Land		2b. Coal Docks		5. Petrol F	Refineries	I - Interest N - Penalty			
					n., Fix. & Equip	4c Mobile Home		4a.	Grain Elev & Whses	6. Iron Ore	Concent	P - Payment		
	NAME & ADD	RESS		C O D E	Valuation L	- Total Tax - School Credit - Lottery Credit N - Net Tax	SA - State Ass'd A - Spec. Asmt C - Spec. Chrg D - Del Chrg	C O D E	Number of Tons or Bushels	Taxes	Total Amount Due	Date of Payment	Delinquent Personal Property Tax	
		Parcel	Total		\$28,300									
23099025700 - Non-Fil			SCHOOL M DISTRICT 2835	Exe npt	\$0									
.5 425 S WASHINGTON S COMBINED LOCKS, WI	ST	y area school distr	RICT											
425 S WASHINGTON S	ST .													
TIF: not in a tif district	-Combined Locks			202	42.200			1						
23099026200 - Non-Fil	ler: No	KIMBERLY S		203	\$3,200									
GREAT LAKES COCA-O	OLA DISTRIBUTION,	LLC												
6250 N RIVER RD STE ROSEMONT, IL, 60018														
VARIOUS														
TIF: not in a tif district	-Combined Locks													
23099026300 - Non-Fil		KIMBERLY S	SCHOOL DISTRICT	P4A	\$14,500									
WASTE MANAGEMENT	OF WISCONSIN, INC	C C/O RYAN LLC	2835											
PO BOX 802206 DALLAS, TX, 75380	·													
VARIOUS														
TIF: not in a tif district	-Combined Locks													
23099026400 - Non-Fil	ler: No	KIMBERLY S		P4A	\$14,000									
SPECTRASITE COMMU	NICATIONS, INC		2033											
.8 PO BOX 723597 ATLANTA, GA, 31139														
405 WALLACE ST-TOW	/ER													
TIF: not in a tif district	-Combined Locks							L						
23099026500 - Non-Fil	ler: Yes	KIMBERLY S		P4A	\$200									
NAK CONCRETE														
537 MARCELLA AVE COMBINED LOCKS, WI	I, 54113													
537 MARCELLA AVE														
TIF: not in a tif district	-Combined Locks													

	YEAR	State No.			AS	SESSMENT I	ROLL FOR COM	BIN	ED LOCKS	Outagamie	COUNTY		
	2023				Per	rsonal Propert	.y		Occup	ational Taxe	es	◆ More detailed explanat	ion of codes on reverse side
				Boats		4a. All Other Pe		2a.	Coal Docks	4b. Grain E	lev. & Whses	T - Total Due	
PARCEL NUMBER		SC	CHOOL 2.	Mach., Tools	& Pattns.	. 4b. Improv. (bl	dgs) on Leased Land	2b.	Coal Docks	5. Petrol Fl	Refineries	I - Interest N - Penalty	
			DIST. 3.	Furn., Fix. &	Equip	4c Mobile Home	es	4a.	Grain Elev & Whse	s 6. Iron Ore	Concent	P - Payment	
	NAME & ADDI	RESS	0	C O Valuati	on S	F - Total Tax S- School Credit L - Lottery Credit N - Net Tax	SA - State Ass'd A - Spec. Asmt C - Spec. Chrg D - Del Chrg	C O D E	Number of Tons or Bushels	Taxes	Total Amount Due	Date of Payment	Delinquent Personal Property Tax
23099026800 - Non-Fi	iler: Yes	KIMBERLY SO DIS	PO CHOOL STRICT 2835	93 \$	300								
WABASHA LEASING, L	LC												
PO BOX 80615 INDIANAPOLIS, IN, 46	5280												
VARIOUS													
TIF: not in a tif district	t-Combined Locks		P4	14 +36	700			-					
23099026900 - Non-Fi	iler: No	Kaukauna so Dis											
KWIK TRIP, INC DBA	KWIK TRIP #1061												
1626 OAK STREET LA CROSSE, WI, 54602	2												
459 DEBRUIN RD													
TIF: TIF #3-Combined	l Locks	Parcel T	otal	\$164,	100								
		r dicci i	PO										
23099027000 - Non-Fi	iler: Yes	Kaukauna so Dis		93 \$1,	500								
WELLS FARGO FINANC	CIAL LEASING, INC												
PO BOX 36200 - PROP BILLINGS, MT, 59107-	TAX COMPLIANCE 6200												
532 COONEN DRIVE													
TIF: not in a tif district	t-Combined Locks							-					
23099028000 - Non-Fi	iler: No	KIMBERLY SO DIS	CHOOL STRICT 2835)3 \$13,	500								
XEROX FINANCIAL SER	RVICES, LLC												
PO BOX 909 WEBSTER, NY, 14580													
540 PROSPECT ST													
TIF: not in a tif district	t-Combined Locks				10								
23099900100 - Non-Fi	iler: No	KIMBERLY SO DIS	CHOOL e STRICT As 2835 es	s SS	\$0								
MIDWEST PAPER GRO	OUP		ec										
540 PROSPECT CT COMBINED LOCKS, WI	I, 54113												
540 PROSPECT CT													
TIF: TIF #2-Combined	l Locks												

	YEAR	State No.		AS	SESSMENT	ROLL FOR COM	RIN	ED LOCKS C	outagamie	COUNTY		
	2023			Per	rsonal Propert	У		Occupa	ntional Taxe	es	◆ More detailed expl	lanation of codes on reverse side
				1. Boats	4a. All Other Pe	•	2a. (Coal Docks	4b. Grain E	lev. & Whses	T - Total Due	
PARCEL NUMBER			SCHOOL	2. Mach., Tools & Pattns	. 4b. Improv. (bl	dgs) on Leased Land	2b. 0	Coal Docks	5. Petrol FF	Refineries	I - Interest N - Penalty	
			DIST.	3. Furn., Fix. & Equip	4c Mobile Home	es	4a. 0	Grain Elev & Whses	6. Iron Ore	Concent	P - Payment	
	NAME & ADDI	RESS		O Valuation	F - Total Tax S- School Credit L - Lottery Credit N - Net Tax	SA - State Ass'd A - Spec. Asmt C - Spec. Chrg D - Del Chrg	C O D E	Number of Tons or Bushels	Taxes	Total Amount Due	Date of Payment	Delinquent Personal Property Tax
23099900200 - Non-File	er: No	KIMBERLY		P4A \$1,100								
ADVANCED DISPOSAL S	SERVICES SOLID WA	ASTE M C/O RYAN LL										
PO BOX 802206 DALLAS, TX, 75380-220	06											
VARIOUS												
TIF: not in a tif district-	Combined Locks						Ш					
23099900300 - Non-File	er: No	KIMBERLY		P03 \$3,200								
GORDON FLESCH COMP	PANY INC/GFC LEASI	ING	2033									
2675 RESEARCH PARK I MADISON, WI, 53711	DR											
540 PROSPECT ST												
TIF: TIF #2-Combined	Locks											
23099900400 - Non-File	er: No	KIMBERLY		P03 \$2,000								
QUADIENT LEASING US	SA INC FKA MAILFINA	ANCE ATTN: TAX DI										
478 WHEELERES FARMS MILFORD, CT, 06461	S ST											
540 PROSPECT ST												
TIF: TIF #2-Combined I	Locks											
23099900500 - Non-File	er: No	KIMBERLY	SCHOOL DISTRICT 2835	P03 \$2,400 P4A \$3,600								
ST. VINCENT HOSPITAL	L DBA PREVEA HEAL	тн										
PO BOX 19070 GREEN BAY, WI, 54307	7- 9070											
419 S WASHINGTON ST	т											
TIF: not in a tif district-	Combined Locks											
		Parce	l Total	\$6,000								
F PARCELS 28		TOTALS	•	318,400.00								

Municipality Totals by Class

Class	Total PP Records	Total Valuation
Exempt	1	\$0
P03	22	\$250,100
P4A	11	\$68,300
State Assessed	1	\$0
Total:	28	\$318400

Municipality Totals - By County and Class

County	Class	Total PP Records	Total Valuation
Outagamie	Exempt	1	\$0
	P03	22	\$250,100
	P4A	11	\$68,300
	State Assessed	1	\$0
	Total:	28	\$318,400
Total:		28	\$318,400

Municipality Totals - By County, TIF, Class

County	TIF District	Class	Total PP Records	Total Valuation
Outagamie	Т3	P03	1	\$137,700
		P4A	1	\$26,700
		Total:	1	\$164,400
		Exempt	1	\$0
		P03	21	\$112,400
		P4A	10	\$41,600
		State Assessed	1	\$0
		Total:	27	\$154,000
	Total:		28	\$318,400
Total:			28	\$318,400

Municipality Totals - By County, School District, Class

County	School District1	Class	Total PP Records	Total Valuation
Outagamie	KAUKAUNA SCHOOL	P03	4	\$139,900
	DISTRICT	P4A	2	\$26,900
		Total:	4	\$166,800
	KIMBERLY SCHOOL	Exempt	1	\$0
	DISTRICT	P03	18	\$110,200
		P4A	9	\$41,400

Outagamie	KIMBERLY SCHOOL	State Assessed	1	\$0
	DISTRICT	Total:	24	\$151,600
	Total:		28	\$318,400
Total:			28	\$318,400